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BY EMAIL – cfell@reconllp.com, jturgeon@reconllp.com, Sheldon.title@mnp.ca 
  gfinlayson@millerthomson.com, ksonshine@millerthomson.com,   
  jlogreco@lslaw.ca, tlaan@kmblaw.com, insolvency.unit@ontario.ca,  
  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca, pat.confalone@justice.gc.ca,  
  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca,      
  david.ball@dodsonlesmark.com, dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com,   
  emoore@moorelawyers.ca, leoklug@kluglaw.ca,     
  Jennifer.bruce@peelregion.ca; jayme.corcoran@peelregion.ca;   
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Caitlin Fell 
Joel Turgeon 
Reconstruct LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street 
Suite 2305, P.O. Box 120 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J3 

Lawyers for the Receiver, MNP Ltd. 

Sheldon Title 
MNP Ltd. 

 

Gavin H. Finlayson 
Kaleigh Sonshine 
Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

Lawyers for the Applicant, Canadian 
Western Bank 
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Joseph F. Lo Greco 
Lo Greco Stilman LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
201 - 14845 Yonge Street 
Aurora, ON  L4G 6H8 

Lawyers for the Respondent, 2722959 
Ontario Ltd. 

Leo Klug 
Klug Law 
#30112 - 8000 Bathurst Street 
Thornhill, ON  L4J 0C6 

Lawyers for the Respondents, 2722959 
Ontario Ltd. and 2156775 Ontario 
Limited 

Ted Laan 
Keyser Mason Ball, LLP 
3 Robert Speck Parkway, Suite 900 
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 2G5 

Lawyers for Eastgate Group Inc. and 
Rovinelli Holdings Ltd. 

Ministry of Finance 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
P.O. Box 627, Stn. A 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Diane H. A. Winters  
Pat Confalone 
Department of Justice 
3400 - 130 King Street West 
Tax Section, P.O. Box 36 
Exchange Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Intake Centre for Insolvency 
(Ontario Region) 
Administrative Agreement Requests 
Manager, Insolvency 
Toronto Centre Tax Services Office 
Canada Revenue Agency 

 

David Ball 
Property Manager 
Dodson Lesmark Developments 
6660 Ordan Drive 
Mississauga, ON  L5T 1J7 

 

David Vaillancourt 
Affleck Greene McMurtry LLP 
365 Bay Street, Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2V1 

Lawyers for CJR Wholesale Grocers Ltd. 
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Evan Moore 
Moore Professional Corporation 
57 Mill Street North, Suite 307 
Brampton, ON  L6X 1S9 

Lawyer for Velox Staffing Solutions Inc. 

Jennifer Bruce 
Jayme Corcoran 
The Regional Municipality of Peel 
10 Peel Centre Drive, 5th Floor, Suite A 
Brampton, ON  L6T 4B9 

Lawyers for The Regional Municipality of 
Peel 

David G. Boghosian 
Boghosian + Allen LLP 
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1000 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 

Lawyers for the Regional Municipality of 
Peel, Nando Iannicca, Elaine Gilliland, 
Steven Fantin, Bill Ford and Khawer 
Rauf 

Dear Sirs/Madams, 
 
Re: Title of Proceeding: Canadian Western Bank v. 2722959 Ontario Ltd.,  
     et al 
 Court File No.:  CV-22-00684100-00CL 

Enclosed please find the City’s Factum and Abbreviated Book of Authorities with 
regards to the lift stay motion scheduled for July 24, 2023, which is served upon you 
pursuant to the Rules of Civil Procedure.  

We also enclose a revised motion confirmation form which includes the City’s Factum 
and Abbreviated Book of Authorities, as well Peel’s Factum, Book of Authorities and 
Compendium. 

Yours truly, 
 
 
 
Colin Holland 
Legal Counsel 
 
CH/bc 
Enc. 
 
 


